FINAL LIST No. 693.

And whereas an objection was made with respect to the land included in the Schedule hereunder, but has been finally settled.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission. Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 15th day of June, 1928, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

| Reg. No. | Name of Tenant. | Postal Address. | Barony. | Townland. | Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion. | Area. | | Annual Sum Fixed pursuant to Part II of the Third Schedule to the Act | | Standard Purchase Annuity. | | Standard Price. | | _ | |
|-------------|---|-------------------|--------------------|----------------|---|-------|-------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|----------|--------------------|--------------|-----|-------------|
| | | Holding sul | bject to a Rent o | ther then a Tu | dicial Re- | n t | | E+1 | <u>ν</u> ε | · . | . IAU 13 | . u | مدر. | · · | |
| | | Holding su | oleca to a reeur (| omer mun som | micran 146 | H. | | | • | | | | | | |
| 7 | Rebecca Bratten (spinster) and Thomas Bratten | Teeraw, Armagh | Armagh . | Drumcoote | 1 | 39 | 3 | 11 | 31 | 0 0 | 27 | 1 4 | 15 69 | 16 | 6 |
| Not | ES.—(1) The rent of the (2) The holding wh as the case ma | • | purchaser shall | continue to ha | | | | | | , and | l to b | e su | bject | to, | <u>-</u> |
| | | Da | ated this 14th d | lay of May, 19 | 28. | W | 7. <u>I</u> |). I | VIA(| LAT | | - | etary | - | _ |
| Land : | Purchase Commission, 7 Upper Queen Stree | | 1d, | | _ | | | | | | | SOL | svall y | ·• | |

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF THE RIGHT HONOURABLE ARMAR, EARL OF BELMORE.

County of Fermanagh. Record No. N.I. 285.

WHEREAS the above-named Earl of Belmore claims to be the Owner of the land mentioned in the Schedule hereunder, in respect of which land a Provisional List (No. 670) as been published.

And Whereas no objection has been made with respect to the land included in such Provisional List.

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 4, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish a Final List of the land above referred to, being land with respect to which no objection has been made.

This Land will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the above Act on the 15th day of June, 1928, being the Appointed Day which has been fixed by the said Commission in respect thereof.

| Reg. | Name of Tenant. | Postel Address, | Barony | Townland. | Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion. | Area. | Rent. | Standard Purchase Annuity | Standard Price | |
|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|---|--------------------|----------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| | | Holdings | subject to Rent | s other than Ju | dicial Rent | ts. | | ! | | |
| | / T 1 1977 4 | | • | | | | | | | |
| 94 | Joseph Watson | Ballyreagh, Tempo P.O. | Tirkennedy | Ballyreagh | 34, 34A | 69 0 29 | 19 7 3 | 15 7 2 | 323 6 | 8 |
| $\begin{array}{c} 95 \\ 102 \end{array}$ | Joseph Watson John R. Abraham | do. do. | do. do. | do. do. | 35, 42D 41 | 132 3 4 53 3 20 | 2 12 9 6 11 2 | 2 1 10 5 4 0 | 44 0 109 9 | 8 |
| | Po | rtions of Holdin | gs subject to R | ents other than | Judicial R | lents. | | | | |
| 97 | Susan Watson (widow) | Ballyreagh, Tempo P.O. | Tirkennedy | Ballyreagh | An undivided † of 42 A & 12 C containing | | areas are plots are on Fir | | tion to set No. | the out 386 |
| 98. | John Robert Watson | do. | do. | do. | An undivided 1 of 42 A & 42 C | 82 3 0 82 3 0 | pectively the resp out the | these Rep 7, and for ective horein at rely stated | rm par oldings the re | t of set |